PRESIDENTIAL RANK AWARDS PROGRAM SELF-CERTIFICATION – FEDERAL INCOME TAX DISCLOSURE

Pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 4507(b), please complete the following certification, which will assist in the evaluation of your Presidential Rank Award nomination:

I, _____, certify that:

□ I have not been delinquent in paying my Federal income taxes as prescribed by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS).

□ I have post filing issues and am working with the IRS to resolve them. (Please explain below)

Tax issues may include but are not limited to Failure to timely file tax return, Failure to timely pay tax, Failure to timely pay taxes after issuance of Notice, Federal Tax Liens, Levy, etc.

Nominee: If you are unable to certify above, and/or wish to provide information relevant to any Federal tax issues, you may report the information to your agency Presidential Rank Awards Program Coordinator or provide it below. (If you need more space, attach additional page(s) as necessary.) Please note: Further investigation may be made on the basis of any additional information you provide, for the purpose of evaluating your nomination for this award.

Signature of Nominee	Date
Name of Nominee (Printed)	
Name, Title of Presidential Rank Awards Program Coordinator:	
Agency:	
Immediately return the completed Self-Certification to your Department/Agency Presidential Rank Awards Coordinator.	